Form	PTO	0-1595	(Rev.	03-09	)
OMB	No.	0651~	0027	(exp.	03/31/2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MICHAEL STURBA					
AT PRESENT, MICHAEL STURBA AND RUSSELL WILSON JOINTLY OWN THREE PATENTS	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1911 FRANCOIS RD					
Execution Date(s) DECEMBER 4 th, 2009						
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: windsor					
Joint Research Agreement	State: ONTARIO					
Government Interest Assignment	State: ONTARIO					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>CANADA</u> Zip; <u>N8W 459</u>					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No					
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)  # 7,260,907 # 7,478,493 # D527,535  ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3					
Name: MICHAEL STURBA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00  **CREDIT CARD ENCLOSED **  Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Internal Address:						
Street Address: 1911 FRANCOIS RD	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: WINDSOR	8. Payment Information					
State: <u>ONTARIO, CANADA</u> Zip: <u>N8W.459</u>						
Phone Number: <u>519-948-0566 / 519-971-9400</u>	Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number: <u>519 - 252 - 9553</u>						
Email Address: mike@sturba.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature:	JANUARY 13th, 2010					
Signature	Date					
міснаец sturba Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:					

4.00

THIS AGREEMENT made this 4 day of December, 2009.

BETWEEN:

RUSSELL WILSON, of the City of Windsor, in the County of Essex and Province of Ontario,

hereinafter called the "Assignor"

- and -

**MICHAEL STURBA**, of the City of Windsor, in the County of Essex and Province of Ontario,

hereinafter called the "Assignee"

WHEREAS The Assignor is fifty percent owner of the following patents:

- -US Patent # 7,260,907;
- -US Patent # 7,478,491;
- -US Patent # D527,535; and
- -Canadian Patent # 2451623

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has entered into an Agreement dated October 29, 2009, to transfer his interest in the above quoted patents to the Assignee, more particularly described in the said Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, (the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged) the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor herein transfers all of his rights, title, claim, interest, in the following patents:
  - US Patent # 7,260,907;
  - -US Patent # 7,478,491;
  - -US Patent # D527,535
  - -Canadian Patent # 2451623

together with all rights and privileges associated therewith in favour of the assignee.

206

This assignment shall enure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and shall be binding upon each of the parties and each of their heirs, trustees, administrators, and permitted successors and assigns, respectively.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2009.

MICHAEL STURBA (Assignee)

RUSSELL WILSON (Assignor)

3 55 4

PATENT REEL: 023810 FRAME: 0506

**RECORDED: 01/19/2010**